
Federal Highway Administration 
Federal Lands Highway 

AGREEMENT 
 

6982AF-18-K-500015 
Modification #004 

 

PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT 

Reimbursing Organization 
Clark County Public Works 
500 S. Grand Central Pkwy, Suite 2001 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 

Organization to be Reimbursed 
Federal Highway Administration 
Central Federal Lands Highway Division 
12300 West Dakota Ave 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

Unique Entity Identifier UEI#: DF4MDGFTBJB4 Unique Entity Identifier UEI #: TNG9SCVNCUW5 
  

POINTS OF CONTACT FOR THE AGREEMENT 

Reimbursing Organization 
Finance Point of Contact 

Name:        Patsy Schrader   
Address:    500 S. Grand Central Pkwy, Suite 2001 
                  Las Vegas, NV 89155 
Phone:       702-455-6022 
E-mail:       patsys@clarkcountynv.gov 

Organization to be Reimbursed 
Finance Point of Contact 

Name:      Suzanne Schmidt   
Address:  12300 West Dakota Ave 
                 Lakewood, CO 80228 
Phone:      720-963-3356 
E-mail:      suzanne.schmidt@dot.gov 

  
Reimbursing Organization 

Program Point of Contact 
Name:       Timothy Piparo 
Address:    500 S. Grand Central Pkwy, Suite 2001 
                  Las Vegas, NV 89155 
Phone:       702-455-6339 
E-mail:       piparo@clarkcountynv.gov  

Organization to be Reimbursed 
Program Point of Contact 

Name:      Emilio Burgos 
Address:  12300 West Dakota Ave 
                 Lakewood, CO 80228 
Phone:      720-963-3639 
E-mail:      Emilio.burgos@dot.gov  

  

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE LEGAL AUTHORITY 

FROM:   May 7, 2018 
TO:        June 30, 2026 

 

 23 U.S.C. 201 and 204 

TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT 
 

                             Original Agreement Amount:         $3,000.00 
                              Modification #001:                     $183,000.00 
                              Modification #002:                                $0.00 

Modification #003:                                $0.00 
                              Modification #004:                     $477,750.00 

 
Total Agreement Amount:  $663,750.00 

PAYMENT TERMS AND SCHEDULE 
 

EFT 

  

DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND DELIVERABLES 
 
This Modification #004 extends the Agreement’s period of performance to June 30, 2026, and increases the total agreement 
amount by $477,750.00 

AUTHORIZED APPROVALS 

For Reimbursing Organization For Organization to be Reimbursed 
 
 
 
Signature                                    Date 

 
 
 
Signature                                    Date 

Chief Financial Officer Contracting Officer 

 


